
January 9, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41E  30873-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1886

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: PETRU  BALEAN 

FORREST L KLIES 

JOHN F BURNS 

BARBARA L BURNS 

ORLAN T STROM 

TRINA J STROM 

ALAN F MARTINI 

LESLIE  MARTINI 

DENNIS M ALYEA 

400 GOLDEN ISLES DR APT 42

PO BOX 153

2820 GLADSTONE AVE

2820 GLADSTONE AVE

PO BOX 88

PO BOX 88

PO BOX 2

PO BOX 2

41 W 500 S

HALLANDALE, FL 33009-7507

BASIN, MT 59631-0153

BUTTE, MT 59701-4672

BUTTE, MT 59701-4672

BASIN, MT 59631-0088

BASIN, MT 59631-0088

BOULDER, MT 59632-0002

BOULDER, MT 59632-0002

GREENFIELD, IN 46140-9245

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41E  30873-00 General Abstract

2.00 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BASIN CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

1

2

3

16

15

15

6W

6W

6W

7N

7N

7N

SENE

SWNW

W2SW

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

Purpose (use): MINING  

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 2, 1886

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 9, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

16
15
15
22
22
27

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON

SENE
SWNW
W2SW

NW
S2
E2

1
2
3
4
5
6

Remarks:

41E  30873-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126078 RECEIVED 02/12/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 117891 RECEIVED 06/09/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126076 RECEIVED 06/09/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 142669 RECEIVED 07/31/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 142380 RECEIVED 12/16/2015. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

4

5

6

22

22

27

6W

6W

6W

7N

7N

7N

NW

S2

E2

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 19

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  51-1583-15-2-01-01-1000 - Y 51-1583-15-3-01-01-0000 - Y

51-1583-15-3-01-07-0000 - Y 51-1583-15-3-01-10-0000 - Y

51-1583-22-2-01-01-0000 - Y 51-1583-22-2-01-12-0000 - Y

51-1583-22-4-01-01-0000 - Y 51-1583-27-1-01-01-0000 - Y

51-1583-27-1-01-07-0000 - Y 51-1583-27-1-01-12-0000 - Y

51-1583-27-4-01-07-0000 - Y 51-1583-27-4-01-12-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.


