STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41E 30873-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: PETRU BALEAN

400 GOLDEN ISLES DR APT 42 HALLANDALE, FL 33009-7507

FORREST L KLIES

PO BOX 153

BASIN, MT 59631-0153

JOHN F BURNS

2820 GLADSTONE AVE BUTTE, MT 59701-4672 BARBARA L BURNS 2820 GLADSTONE AVE BUTTE, MT 59701-4672

ORLAN T STROM

PO BOX 88

BASIN, MT 59631-0088

TRINA J STROM PO BOX 88

BASIN, MT 59631-0088

ALAN F MARTINI

PO BOX 2

BOULDER, MT 59632-0002

LESLIE MARTINI

PO BOX 2

BOULDER, MT 59632-0002

DENNIS M ALYEA

41 W 500 S

GREENFIELD, IN 46140-9245

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1886

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 2, 1886

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): MINING

Maximum Flow Rate: 2.00 CFS

Maximum Volume:

Source Name: BASIN CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 SENE 16 7N 6W JEFFERSON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

2 SWNW 15 7N 6W JEFFERSON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

3 W2SW 15 7N 6W JEFFERSON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
4		NW	22	7N	6W	JEFFERSON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

5 S2 22 7N 6W JEFFERSON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

6 E2 27 7N 6W JEFFERSON

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 19

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1			SENE	16	7N	6W	JEFFERSON
2			SWNW	15	7N	6W	JEFFERSON
3			W2SW	15	7N	6W	JEFFERSON
4			NW	22	7N	6W	JEFFERSON
5			S2	22	7N	6W	JEFFERSON
6			E2	27	7N	6W	JEFFERSON

Geocodes/Valid:	51-1583-15-2-01-01-1000 - Y	51-1583-15-3-01-01-0000 - Y
	51-1583-15-3-01-07-0000 - Y	51-1583-15-3-01-10-0000 - Y
	51-1583-22-2-01-01-0000 - Y	51-1583-22-2-01-12-0000 - Y
	51-1583-22-4-01-01-0000 - Y	51-1583-27-1-01-01-0000 - Y
	51-1583-27-1-01-07-0000 - Y	51-1583-27-1-01-12-0000 - Y
	51-1583-27-4-01-07-0000 - Y	51-1583-27-4-01-12-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126078 RECEIVED 02/12/2009.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 117891 RECEIVED 06/09/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126076 RECEIVED 06/09/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 142669 RECEIVED 07/31/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 142380 RECEIVED 12/16/2015.